\$40.00 292779

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Julie Clements	03/14/2007	
Steve Hope	03/14/2007	
Kevin Aldridge	03/14/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision, Inc.	
Street Address:	370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29277974	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)597-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-597-4700 x3341

Email: ghollrigel@coopervision.com

Correspondent Name: Greg S. Hollrigel
Address Line 1: CooperVision, Inc.

Address Line 2: 21062 Bake Parkway, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Lake Forest, CALIFORNIA 92630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2006007-D02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg S. Hollrigel	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssignmentF_P2006007-D02#page1.tif

PATENT
REEL: 019018 FRAME: 0998

500240087

Assignment P2006007-D02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JULIE CLEMENTS, of Southampton, Great Britain, STEVE HOPE, of Southampton, Great Britain, and KEVIN ALDRIDGE, of Southampton, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

CONTACT LENS BLISTER PACKAGE ARRAYS						
	ch an application for Letters Patent w	as filed on	March 15, 2007	, and		
Assignee), havi of acquiring th ALDRIDGE in United States o NOW, the sum of ONE the receipt and and KEVIN Al our full and exc foreign thereto any priority rig conventions, tre all Letters Pate authorize and re or resulting ther we have full rig facts known to t lawful papers, possible to aid s invention in all	EAS, CooperVision, Inc., a Corpagits place of business at 370 Woode entire right, title and interest of and to the aforesaid invention and it f America, and in any and all country THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by these presents sell, assusive right, title and interest for the trincluding the right to apply for Letter that for such foreign applications to varies, or otherwise), in and to the said and granted therefor, and all division quest the Commissioner of Patents are efrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the so to do and agree that we will corporate and assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assignee.	oration of the Stateliff Dr., Suite 200, JULIE CLEME in and to any and alles foreign thereto; CONCERN, be it by Assignee, and conversed and transfer underritory of the Unites Patent in foreign which such applications, reissues and condition as described invention as described in the continuation applications, to obtain and entry to obtain and entry to obtain and entry to said and transfer and continuation applications, to obtain and entry the continuation applications.	Fairport, New York 14450 NTS, STEVE HOPE, a lateters Patent therefor grand in consorther good and valuable continuations are entitled under increased in said application, a continuations thereof, and some all Letters Patent on said itle and interest, and we consider a continuation of the patent on said itle and interest, and we consider a continuation of the patent on said itle and interest, and we consider a continuation of the patent on said application, and some all Letters Patent on said itle and interest, and we consider a continuation of the patent o	o, is desirous and KEVIN ranted in the sideration of onsideration, VE HOPE, and assigns, all countries and to claim and to we hereby id invention ovenant that any and all ling, sign all everything tion for said		
	the filing date and application number					
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have executed this inst this <u>14¹⁴</u> day of <u>N</u>		ampton, Great Britain ,			
Witness:	A.RHOING		5.4	-		
(print name)			JULIE CLEMENTS			
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I have executed this inst		mpton, Great Britain /	•		
Witness: (print name)	A. Ry Ding		STEVELHOPE	<u></u>		
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have executed this inst this 14 ⁴⁴ day of 1	rument at Southar	mpton, Great Britain,			
Witness: (print name)	A. RYONG		Adrid KEVIN ALDRIDGE			

Page 1 of 1